PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaru SATO	01/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-8620	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Scrawford@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q104685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan P. Pan

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0397

Assignment

**	Masaru	SATO			of
c/o Fl	Whereas, I/We,Masaru UJIFILM Corporation, 798 Miya	nodai, Kaise	i—machi, Ashi	garakami—gun, Ka	nagawa 258-8538, Japan
	er called assignor(s), have in ATION IMAGE CAPTURING APPARAT	wanted cert	ain improvem	ents in	_
and exec	euted an application for Lettery 15, 2008; and		the United St		therefor on
Whereas,				abu 2-chome,	
				06-8620, Jap	an
		Minato-	tu, lokyo i		•
inventio	(assignee), desires to acquire on, and to any United States p	patents to be	Oblamed are	10101,	
1	Now therefore, for valuable	consideratio	n, receipt wh	ereof is hereby a	acknowledged,
assigned invention under 3 any Let success necessary do so b	I/We, the above named assigne, its successors and assigns, on disclosed therein for the U 5 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requesters Patent granted upon the cors and assigns; and I/we winty by the assignee in connective the assignee.	mor(s), here the entire r Inited State uest the Dir invention s Il execute v tion with the	by sell, assignight, title and sof America, ector – U.S. Pet forth in the without further E United State	n and transfer to interest in the a including the ritatent and Trade application to the consideration was application with the application was application was application was application.	the above named pplication and the ght to claim priority mark Office to issue he assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to
	I/We hereby authorize and relyania Avenue, NW, Washin	anton III /	しほほう ノーラストラ しい	HIPCIT HOLD IN D	OT OUTSTANDED
(Applio	cation number file	d March 7	and con	IIIIII IIIII IIIIII	er) the filing date
and ap	plication number of said app	lication wh	en known.		
Date: /	Jan. 15, 2008 M	lasaru	Sato.		
jar	nuary 15, 2008 s/ Ma	saru SATO			
Date:					
,	s/				
Date:	S				
~ .	s/				
Date:	s/				
~ .	-				
Date:	s/ .				
Date:	; ;				
and the first of	s/	<u> </u>			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0398